Superintendents — 40
Principals — 81

Athletic Directors — 112
Coaches — 374

Officials — 400

CIAC Sportsmanship Survey Results

Total — 962

Questions

All

Superintendents

Principals

Athletic Directors

Coaches

Officials

Question #1
Do you feel that it is appropriate
for CIAC to develop minimum
statewide standards and
expectations for sportsmanship?

Yes —920
No - 38

Yes —40
No-0

Yes—78
No -2

Yes — 103
No-9

Yes — 351
No - 23

Yes — 392
No -7

Question #2
Do you support the notion that all
member schools must implement
and support a common set of
statewide standards and
expectations as a condition of
CIAC membership?

Yes —908
No - 47

Yes —40
No-0

Yes—-79
No -2

Yes — 103
No - 8

Yes — 341
No - 33

Yes — 387
No-9

Question #3

Do you support the CIAC
Sportsmanship Committee
developing criteria by which
member  schools would be
recognized for their efforts to
support and enhance
sportsmanship?

Yes — 885
No - 64

Yes — 36
No-0

Yes—-75
No -4

Yes—-101
No-11

Yes — 344
No - 28

Yes — 374
No - 21

Question #4
Do you support the CIAC
Sportsmanship Committee
developing criteria by which
member  schools would be
sanctioned by CIAC for
unsportsmanlike conduct?

Yes — 886
No - 64

Yes—35
No -3

Yes—-73
No -7

Yes—-94
No - 16

Yes — 339
No - 34

Yes — 389
No -7




Questions All Superintendents Principals | Athletic Directors | Coaches Officials
Question #5
If answer to #4 is yes, would you
support sanctions on (check all
which you support)
o School - 523 -25 -43 - 65 - 189 -231
o0 Specific Sport Program(s) -634 - 28 -54 - 68 - 248 - 266
o Coaches - 785 -32 - 64 -82 -290 - 358
o0 Individual Players - 767 - 29 - 65 -79 - 296 - 339
Question #6
What sanctions would you
support? (check all which you
would support)
0 Fines levied (school/athletic - 223 -7 -24 -32 - 88 -96
department)
O Fines levied (coaches) -176 -7 -18 -16 - 60 -79
O Suspension (tournament play - 600 - 27 -52 - 66 -221 - 264
for specific teams)
O Suspension (coach for a - 760 -34 - 60 -80 -271 - 354
specified period of time)
O Suspension (coach from - 577 -30 -52 - 60 - 204 - 259
tournament competition)
O Suspension (student-athlete - 809 -31 - 66 - 88 - 308 - 356
for a specified period of
time)
O Suspension (student-athlete - 640 -29 - 57 - 66 - 246 -279
from tournament
competition)
0 School Sportsmanship - 603 -24 -52 -61 -220 - 280

Improvement Plan




Questions All Superintendents Principals | Athletic Directors | Coaches Officials
Question #7
Do you feel it is the responsibility
of each member school and its
administrators to monitor the
behavior of their (check all which
apply)
o Players -912 -40 -78 - 107 - 353 - 380
o Coaches - 933 -40 -79 -110 - 362 - 389
o Parents - 810 - 37 - 68 -96 - 306 -344
0 Spectators - 829 - 34 - 68 - 100 - 313 - 356
Question #8
Should all member schools have a
sportsmanship program in place | Yes— 738 Yes - 33 Yes — 64 Yes—79 Yes - 270 Yes — 330
which includes an educational | No - 204 No -4 No - 11 No - 31 No - 101 No - 66
component for players, coaches,
parents, and spectators as a
condition of CIAC membership?
Question #9
Are there any other areas of
sportsmanship that you feel the | Yes— 200 Yes-5 Yes — 17 Yes — 23 Yes—73 Yes — 94
committee need to consider as| No-628 No - 24 No - 46 No - 71 No - 258 No — 255
part of its work? If yes, please
comment.
Question #10
Do you believe game officials | Yes-721 Yes - 31 Yes—-70 Yes -76 Yes — 263 Yes — 317
should play a role in enforcing | No - 221 No-7 No - 10 No - 36 No - 105 No -73

statewide sportsmanship
standards and expectations?




